Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

90
08/08/19

Letting: 03190808 Call Order: 007 Proposal: E3S90 District:03
Counties: LIBERTY

Road Name: LIBERTY COUNTY - HURRICANE MICHAEL - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 4455111G201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$500,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

10
N/A
15 days

The Improvements under this Site-Specific Contract consist of reworking and restoring non-paved shoulders, slopes, and
roadside ditches along primary roads in Liberty County. Other services required to achieve this work include providing for
Maintenance of Traffic (MOT), furnishing borrow material, grassing and sodding disturbed areas. Mobilization and Maintenance
of Traffic (MOT) is incidental to the other pay items listed.

ALT ltem

Call Order: 007 Proposal: E3S90
Description

Section 0001 REPAIRING NON-PAVED SHLDRS (MANUAL) (SY)

0120- 2- 2

0120-10- 11
0120- 10- 12
0120-10-21
0120- 10- 22
0120- 10- 23

0570- 1- 2
E570- 2-
E577-70-
E577-70- 1

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE

CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15
CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'
CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15’
CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'

CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN
30’

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

SEED & MULCH

SHOULDER REWORK

REWORKING SHOULDERS (SPOT REPAIRS)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

CcY
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

SY
SY
SY
SY

Quantity

50.000
400.000
500.000
400.000
400.000
200.000

1,900.000
39,301.000
35,384.000

5,817.000
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