Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03190808 Call Order: 007 Proposal: E3S90 District:03

Counties: LIBERTY

Road Name: LIBERTY COUNTY - HURRICANE MICHAEL - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 4455111G201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 90

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 08/08/19

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 days

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$500,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Site-Specific Contract consist of reworking and restoring non-paved shoulders, slopes, and roadside ditches along primary roads in Liberty County. Other services required to achieve this work include providing for Maintenance of Traffic (MOT), furnishing borrow material, grassing and sodding disturbed areas. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic (MOT) is incidental to the other pay items listed.

Call Order: 007 Proposal: E3S90

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 REPAIRING NON-PAVED SHLDRS (MANUAL) (SY)				
	0120- 2- 2	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	CY	50.000
	0120- 10- 11	CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'	LF	400.000
	0120- 10- 12	CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'	LF	500.000
	0120- 10- 21	CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'	LF	400.000
	0120- 10- 22	CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'	LF	400.000
	0120- 10- 23	CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'	LF	200.000
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	1,900.000
	E570- 2-	SEED & MULCH	SY	39,301.000
	E577- 70-	SHOULDER REWORK	SY	35,384.000
	E577- 70- 1	REWORKING SHOULDERS (SPOT REPAIRS)	SY	5,817.000